
EDUCATION AND CAREER PLANNING ARTICULATION WORKING 
COMMITTEE 

 
April 19, 2021 MINUTES 

 
BRITISH COLUMBIA COUNCIL on ADMISSIONS AND TRANSFER (BCCAT) 

 
Meeting Location:  Virtual meeting on Microsoft Teams 
Meeting Dates: April 19, 2021 
Present: 
 

Committee Member 
Name 

Institution Name Email/contact 

Mary Shier (co-chair) College of the Rockies mshier@cotr.bc.ca 
Diane Gilliland (co-chair) Camosun College gillilandd@camosun.bc.ca 
Linda McCandless  Vancouver Island University linda.mccandless@viu.ca 
Andrea Kosling Selkirk College akosling@selkirk.ca 
Naomi Kleinschmidt Okanagan College nkleinschmidt@okanagan.bc.ca 
Allison Schubert Vancouver Community 

College 
aschubert@vcc.ca 

Brad Littler (via email) College of New Caledonia littlerb1@cnc.bc.ca 
 

 
Meeting Facilitator: Mary Shier 
Recorder: Diane Gilliland 
 

Note: This meeting was called to review and add a new course to the grid from Okanagan 
College – EDCP 012 

1. Meeting Called to Order at 2:45 pm Pacific time 
 

2. Introductions/welcome 
 

a. Round table introductions 
b. New members: Naomi Kleinschmidt, Okanagan College 

 
3. Course Articulation 

New Course: Review and discussion 

Motion: Recommend to place Okanagan’s EDCP 012 on the grid at the provincial 
level under Career Planning Stream (CP)        m/s/c 
            
Meeting adjourned at 3:05 pm. 
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